
August 8, 1966 
CCM11ISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS 

SPECIAL MEETING 

The Board met in Special Sess~on, all _members present, John Orton, Chairman. 

UQUOR LICENSES: There bein~no protests entered the following liquor and limited liquor licenses 
were renewed. 

Liquor License No. 125 -· Geor~e B. Storer, DBA Ten Mile Inn, Southeast of Saratoga, 8~11~66 to 
8-11-67 - $300.00. 
Limited Liquor License No. 126 - Old Baldy Club, a Corporation, Saratoga, Wyoming 8-~J-66 to 
8-23-67 - $100.00. . . 

ELECTION PRECINCT change in location of voting precinct Rawlins District No. 1, Frecinct No. 2 moved 
from Latin - American Club house to the northwest room in the Pershing School. The entrance is s~parate from 
the main entrance by door facing east at west end of north side of building. The future elections will. be held 
at this voting place for District No. 1, Precinct No. 2 commencing with the August 16, 1966 Primary Election. 
fhe Latin - American Club has been.closed.· The Pershing Street dividing line is hereby moved eastward to include 
the northwest room in the Pershing School building and does not affect the rest of the dividing street. . . 

There being no further business the meeting.was adjourned. 

A'ITEST: 

OOUNTY CLE 

'Sep{ember 6, 1966 co.r:n.ussICNERS PROCEEDINGS 
REGULAR MEETING 

The Board of Commissi ners met.at 10:00 A. M., John Niland, chairman pro-tern and George R. Salisbury, Jr. 

_present, John Orton absent. The minutes of.meetings held August 2, J and 8 were read and approved. 

MO~THLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. The following bills were audited 
. 

-and.approved for payment. 

C.R. Sheehan, Postmaster 
Don L. Sims 
Pacific Power & Light Company 
Jake Cruz 
Mary G. Bradford 
Rawlins - Dist. 1 Precinct 1 
Rawlins - Dist. 1 Precinct 2 
Rawlins - Dist. 1 Precinct 3 
Rawlins - Dist. 2 Precinct 1 
Rawlins - Dist. 2 Precinct 2 

Rawlins - Dist. 2 ~recinct J 
Rawlins Dist. J Precinct 1 
Rawlins - Dist. J Precinct 2 
Rawlins - Dist. J Precinct 3 
Rawlins - Dist. J Precinct 4 
Rawlins - Dist. J Precinct 5 
Lamont - Dist. 4 Precinct 1 
Seminoe Dam - Dist. 4 Precinct 2 
Leo - Dist. 6 Precinct 1 
Shirley Basin - Dist. 6 Precinct 2 

Medicine Bow - Dist. 7 Pct. 1 
Hanna Dist. 8 Pct. 1 
Elmo - Dist. 8 Pct. 2 
Elk Mountain - Dist. 9 Pct. 1 
McFadden, - Dist. 10 Pct. 1 
Saratoga East - Dist. 11 Pct. 1 
Trail Inn Restaurant 
Saratoga West - Dist. 11 Pct. 2 
Riverside - Dist. 12 Pct. J 
Bennett - Dist. 13 Pct. 1 
Ryan Park - Di~t. 13 Pct. J 
Collins - Dist. 14 Pct. 1 

Encampment - Dist. 14 Pct. 2 
Savery - Dist. 15 Pct. 1 
Dixon - Dist. 15 Pct. 2 
Baggs - Dist. 15 Pct. J 
Walcott - Dist. 16 Pct. 1 
Sinclair - Dist. 17 Pct. 1 
Square Shooter Eating House 
Adams Restaurant 
Ven:l:te Cafe 
Willow Inn Cafe 

Ole H. Larson 
Virginia Halsell 
R. G. Engstrom 
La Verne Ziler 
Iris DeLude 
Lillian Newell 

Misc. - Postage Meter 
Salary & Mileage - Water Commissioner 
Electric Service 
CH & Jail - Partial Salary 
Co. Clerk - Salary Deputy 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 

Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 

, Election Board 
Elect ion Board 

Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election ¥.eals - Saratoga East 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Boa rd 
Election Board 
Election Board 

Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
Election Board 
l!.lection Board 
:Clection Meals 
Election Meals 
Election Board 
Election Board 

Election Board - Constable 
Salary - Sec. to Attorn_ey 
S~lary - County Clerk 
Salary - Dep. Co. Clerk 
Salary - Dep. Co. Clerk 
Salary - Dep. Co. Clerk 

500.00 
175.14 
285.99 
50.00 

328.89 
91.00 
95.00 
80.00 
81.00 
80.00 

100.00 
105.00 
115.00 

90.00 
125.00 
105.00 
J8.10 
36.oo 
42.00 
42.00 

97.90 
66.85 
66.85 
73.85 
5J.85 
76.00 
11.18 

100.65 
J4.oo 
40.00 
41.00 
46.oo 

78.85 
30.00 
J8.40 
90.95 
34.oo 
86.oo 
56.25 
93.75 
17 • .50 
18.75 

10.00 
2.52.84 
454.00 
270.63 
2.59.09 
2.52.74 


