

August 8, 1966

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
SPECIAL MEETING

The Board met in Special Session, all members present, John Orton, Chairman.

LIQUOR LICENSES: There being no protests entered the following liquor and limited liquor licenses were renewed.

Liquor License No. 125 - George B. Storer, DBA Ten Mile Inn, Southeast of Saratoga, 8-11-66 to 8-11-67 - \$300.00.

Limited Liquor License No. 126 - Old Baldy Club, a Corporation, Saratoga, Wyoming 8-23-66 to 8-23-67 - \$100.00.

ELECTION PRECINCT change in location of voting precinct Rawlins District No. 1, Precinct No. 2 moved from Latin - American Club house to the northwest room in the Pershing School. The entrance is separate from the main entrance by door facing east at west end of north side of building. The future elections will be held at this voting place for District No. 1, Precinct No. 2 commencing with the August 16, 1966 Primary Election. The Latin - American Club has been closed. The Pershing Street dividing line is hereby moved eastward to include the northwest room in the Pershing School building and does not affect the rest of the dividing street.

There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST:

R. Engstrom
COUNTY CLERK

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

John Orton
CHAIRMAN

September 6, 1966

COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS
REGULAR MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 10:00 A. M., John Niland, chairman pro-tem and George R. Salisbury, Jr. present, John Orton absent. The minutes of meetings held August 2, 3 and 8 were read and approved.

MONTHLY REPORTS of County Officers were approved and placed on file. The following bills were audited and approved for payment.

C. R. Sheehan, Postmaster	Misc. - Postage Meter	500.00
Don L. Sims	Salary & Mileage - Water Commissioner	175.14
Pacific Power & Light Company	Electric Service	285.99
Jake Cruz	CH & Jail - Partial Salary	50.00
Mary G. Bradford	Co. Clerk - Salary Deputy	328.89
Rawlins - Dist. 1 Precinct 1	Election Board	91.00
Rawlins - Dist. 1 Precinct 2	Election Board	95.00
Rawlins - Dist. 1 Precinct 3	Election Board	80.00
Rawlins - Dist. 2 Precinct 1	Election Board	81.00
Rawlins - Dist. 2 Precinct 2	Election Board	80.00
Rawlins - Dist. 2 Precinct 3	Election Board	100.00
Rawlins Dist. 3 Precinct 1	Election Board	105.00
Rawlins - Dist. 3 Precinct 2	Election Board	115.00
Rawlins - Dist. 3 Precinct 3	Election Board	90.00
Rawlins - Dist. 3 Precinct 4	Election Board	125.00
Rawlins - Dist. 3 Precinct 5	Election Board	105.00
Lamont - Dist. 4 Precinct 1	Election Board	38.10
Seminole Dam - Dist. 4 Precinct 2	Election Board	36.00
Leo - Dist. 6 Precinct 1	Election Board	42.00
Shirley Basin - Dist. 6 Precinct 2	Election Board	42.00
Medicine Bow - Dist. 7 Pct. 1	Election Board	97.90
Hanna Dist. 8 Pct. 1	Election Board	66.85
Elmo - Dist. 8 Pct. 2	Election Board	66.85
Elk Mountain - Dist. 9 Pct. 1	Election Board	73.85
McFadden - Dist. 10 Pct. 1	Election Board	53.85
Saratoga East - Dist. 11 Pct. 1	Election Board	76.00
Trail Inn Restaurant	Election Meals - Saratoga East	11.18
Saratoga West - Dist. 11 Pct. 2	Election Board	100.65
Riverside - Dist. 12 Pct. 3	Election Board	34.00
Bennett - Dist. 13 Pct. 1	Election Board	40.00
Ryan Park - Dist. 13 Pct. 3	Election Board	41.00
Collins - Dist. 14 Pct. 1	Election Board	46.00
Encampment - Dist. 14 Pct. 2	Election Board	78.85
Savery - Dist. 15 Pct. 1	Election Board	30.00
Dixon - Dist. 15 Pct. 2	Election Board	38.40
Baggs - Dist. 15 Pct. 3	Election Board	90.95
Walcott - Dist. 16 Pct. 1	Election Board	34.00
Sinclair - Dist. 17 Pct. 1	Election Board	86.00
Square Shooter Eating House	Election Meals	56.25
Adams Restaurant	Election Meals	93.75
Venite Cafe	Election Board	17.50
Willow Inn Cafe	Election Board	18.75
Ole H. Larson	Election Board - Constable	10.00
Virginia Halsell	Salary - Sec. to Attorney	252.84
R. G. Engstrom	Salary - County Clerk	454.00
LaVerne Ziller	Salary - Dep. Co. Clerk	270.63
Iris DeLude	Salary - Dep. Co. Clerk	259.09
Lillian Newell	Salary - Dep. Co. Clerk	252.74